Resolution appropriating Water Utility funds to the King Street Neighborhood Greenway-Phase III Project.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse bid and awarded the King Street Neighborhood Greenway-Phase III Project in April 2020 (res # 20-0407); and

WHEREAS, the original project scope did not include the replacement of any water Utility Infrastructure; and

WHEREAS, design considerations discovered during construction necessitated the reconstruction of two Water Utility valve manholes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of LaCrosse that \$4,095.91 is hereby appropriated from the Water Utility Cash Reserve Fund 645 for the purchase and installation of Water Valve manholes as additional work on said project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the funds be added to the existing capital project; 2020 #506 King Street – Phase III, to cover labor and materials to install the additional valve manholes.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Engineering, Utility and Finance Departments are authorized to effectuate this Resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 8, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin